			Docket No.:	ASH-C360
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	10-06-20	003	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03-01)		HANN HERE BUIL ISSI		Patent and Trademark Of
P08/REV03				
Tab settings → → ▼	1025681	35 -	<b>V</b>	V V
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Koji KOBAYASHI and Munchisa HORIGUCH	T	2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving	ng party(ies):
Koji Koba i Ashi and Munensa Horrdochi		Name: KAB	USHIKIKAISHA	A EQUOS RESEARCH 🞾
$\alpha$	26-03	<del>-</del>		ω <u>cc</u> [
9/ =		Internal Addr	ess:	4
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∕es ⊠ No			
				77
3. Nature of conveyance:			0 10 10 S-4-	dende Chinada ku Takwa
★ Assignment		Street Addres	ss: <u>2-19-12, Soto</u>	okanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	101-0021, Japa	an	
, -		Citv:		State: ZIP:
Other				
Execution Date: 16 & 19 September 2003	Additional name(	s) & address(es) a	attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application	the execution da	ite of the applica	tion is: 16 & 19 SEPT 2003
If this document is being med together with a n	cw application,			1001,011
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
.0/01/E003 GGEBREDI 00000016 10670316			10/	670316
50 F2:8081 40.00 DF			1016	9 10 312
WE : U. OVEZ				
(				
Additiona	al numbers attac	hed?    Yes	<b>⊠</b> No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
		O. Total Humbe	or applications	
Name: George A. Loud, Esquire		7 Total fee (37	CFR 3 41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LORUSSO, LOUD & KELI	<u> </u>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		Credited	or depiced to do	
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: 3137 Mount Vernon Avenue		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
Street Address. Street Address.				
City: Alexandria State: VA	ZIP: 22305	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			(_).	tte cheed convince from conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing inform	lation is true and	correct and any a	апасней сору із а тие сору
of the original document.	- H	- / Da	for al	26 September 2003
George A. Loud	- Vice	Signature	pro	Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages in	ncludina cover s	<ul> <li>Signature</li> <li>heet, attachments,</li> </ul>	and document:	3
Mail docume	ents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet info	ormation to:	<u></u>
Director of the United States	Patent and Tradema	nt Recordation Services rk Office, P.O. Box 1450	, Alexandria, VA 22313	-1450 ATENT
			F.	M I EIN I

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Koji KOBAYASHI and Munchisa HORIGUCHI of c/o
Kabushikikaisha Equos Research, 2-19-12, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan
have invented certain improvements inFUEL_CELL_SYSTEM
set forth in an application for Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH of 2-19-12, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Onc Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Koji KOBAYASHI and Munehisa HORIGUCHI by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America said 16th & 19th days of September, 2003 application executed on the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known: Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ Filed \_\_\_\_\_ Patents in the United States which may be granted on said application, to all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent, all applications for Patent and all Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH, for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, we hereby

1

PATENT REEL: 014547 FRAME: 0234 and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the application for Patent above mentioned in the manner herein set forth; and for the same consideration we hereby covenant and agree that we will, whenever counsel of KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Patent in the United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Patent, without charge to myself, my successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH as assignee thereof.

Koji KOBAYASHI Date

Munchisa Horigachi 19/09/2003. Munchisa HORIGUCHI Date

•

RECORDED: 09/26/2003